

Sh. Ravi Parmar vs MD Win Medicare Pvt. Ltd. and others

CWP No. 7495 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. M.C. Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Anuj Gupta, learned Counsel has put in appearance
on behalf of respondent No. 1. Reply as well as power of attorney,
as prayed for, within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2025
(narender)