

**Ravi Parmar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.7495 of 2025**

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

**CMP No.9695 of 2025**

For the reasons assigned in the application, the prayer is allowed. Delay in re-filing the writ petition is condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

**CWP No.7495 of 2025**

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

May 06, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge